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RemarksSectorYear of oPeningName of RegionName of StateName of KVSr. No Land identifiedRRL (NIEST)2003-04GuwahatiAssamRRL, Jorhat1 Land identifiedState Government2003-04PatnaBiharBuxar2 Land identifiedState Government2003-04PatnaBiharMotihari3 Land identifiedState Government2004-05PatnaBiharSiwan4 Land identifiedMinistry of Defence (AF)2004-05PatnaBiharAFS, Purnia5 Land identifiedState Government2004-05PatnaBiha rGopalganj6 Land yet to be identified
State Government2004-05PatnaBiha rBarauni7 Land identified
State Government2010-11PatnaBiharAurangabad8 Land yet to be identified
State Government20tL-12PatnaBiharMaharajganj9 Land identifiedMinistry Home Affairs2010-11RaipurChhattisgarhCISF, BhilaiL0 Land identifiedMinistry of RailwaY20LL-12DelhiDelhiShakurbasti11 Land identifiedMinistry of Defence (AF)2010-11AhmadabadGujaratAFS, DarjeePurat2 Land identifiedMinistry of Defence (ArmY)

L991.-92GurgaonHimachal PradeshAlhilal13 Land identifiedState Government2012-13GurgaonHimachal PradeshGhumarwinL4 Land identifiedMinistry of Defence (ArmY
1977-7812006-07JammuJammu & KashmirAkhnoor No.L15 Land identifiedMinistry of Defence (ArmY

1986-87JammuJammu & KashmirAkhnoor No.216 Land identifiedUnion TerritorY2003-04JammuJammu & KashmirPahalgamt7 Land yet to be identifiedMinistry of Defence (ArmY
1986-87JammuJammu & KashmirJindrah18 Land yet to be identifiedMinistry of Defence (Army)
1985-86JammuJammu & KashmirBaramulla19 Land yet to be identified

State Government2003-04Ra nch iJharkha ndHEC, Ranchi20 Land yet to be identified
State Government2010- 1 1Ra nch iJharkha ndBhurkunda21, Land identifiedState Government2015-1.6TinsukiaManipurAkamPet22 Land yet to be identifiedMinistry Home Affairs

1997-98TinsukiaNagalandCRPF, Kohima23 Land identifiedMinistry of Defence (ArmY
1-984-85ChandigarhPunjabBaddowal Cantt24 Land yet to be identifiedMinistry of Defence (AF1997-98JaipurRaja stha nSuratgarh No. 275
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26 Khetri Nagar Ra jastha n Jaipur 2010- 1 1 State Government Land yet to be identified

27 Chakeri No. 3 Uttar Pradesh Lucknow 1985-86 Ministry of Defence (AF) Land identified

28 lllT, Allahabad Uttar Pradesh Varanasi 2003-04 State Government Land identified

29 Bandah Kalan, AaYer Uttar Pradesh Vara nasi 2018-19 State Government Land identified

30 SSB, Srinagar Utta ra kha nd Dehradun 1988-89 Ministry Home Affairs Land identified

31 No. 1, Banbasa Uttarakhand Dehradun 1982-83 Ministry of Defence (ArmY) Land yet to be identified

32 Haldwani Cantt Utta ra kha nd Dehradun 1989-90 Ministry of Defence (ArmY) Land yet to be identified

33 Rishikesh Uttarakhand Dehradun 2003-04 State Government Land yet to be identified

34 ITBP Gauchar Uttarakhand Dehradun 1999-2000 Ministry Home Affairs Land yet to be identified

S. No. Sponsoring AuthoritY No. of KVs

1 State Government 15

2 Union Territory 1

3 Ministry of Defence 12

4 Ministry of Home Affairs 4

5 Ministry of RailwaY 1

6 RRL (NTEST) t
Total 34

Land ldentified 21,

Land yet to be identified 13

Total 34


